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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 117.697 2,7 117.697 2,7 238.684 6,1 238.684 6,1
Germany 77.785 5,7 77.785 5,7 142.376 7,1 142.376 7,1
Total Foreign 39.912 -2,6 39.912 -2,6 96.308 4,5 96.308 4,5
Total Europe 28.579 -6,1 28.579 -6,1 64.398 -1,7 64.398 -1,7

Italy 2.682 -25,0 2.682 -25,0 7.082 -19,6 7.082 -19,6 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 2.667 -13,6 2.667 -13,6 6.995 4,0 6.995 4,0 2
Poland 3.182 0,2 3.182 0,2 5.602 -10,1 5.602 -10,1 3
Netherlands 2.964 10,2 2.964 10,2 5.450 25,5 5.450 25,5 4
Spain 1.780 -10,3 1.780 -10,3 5.041 -4,3 5.041 -4,3 5
France 1.705 -1,0 1.705 -1,0 3.835 4,0 3.835 4,0 6
Austria 1.846 4,6 1.846 4,6 3.644 17,0 3.644 17,0 7
Turkey 1.089 -19,3 1.089 -19,3 3.012 -11,1 3.012 -11,1 8
Switzerland 1.272 2,7 1.272 2,7 2.438 5,1 2.438 5,1 9
Other Europe 1.340 -8,7 1.340 -8,7 2.430 -18,2 2.430 -18,2 10
Romania 961 5,4 961 5,4 2.366 9,5 2.366 9,5 11
Greece 609 -25,3 609 -25,3 1.890 -19,6 1.890 -19,6 12
Belgium 845 29,0 845 29,0 1.745 35,8 1.745 35,8 13
Czech Republic 780 -25,2 780 -25,2 1.394 -39,1 1.394 -39,1 14
Ukraine 604 11,9 604 11,9 1.254 12,6 1.254 12,6 15
Denmark 608 5,9 608 5,9 1.173 9,9 1.173 9,9 16
Hungary 454 -10,6 454 -10,6 1.111 5,4 1.111 5,4 17
Sweden 467 -2,1 467 -2,1 1.107 7,6 1.107 7,6 18
Portugal 288 31,5 288 31,5 758 31,8 758 31,8 19
Lithuania 387 73,5 387 73,5 752 79,0 752 79,0 20
Croatia 223 -25,9 223 -25,9 697 24,7 697 24,7 21
Slovenia 155 -63,4 155 -63,4 578 -42,5 578 -42,5 22

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan - JanJan-JanJanuary

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Russia 231 -26,4 231 -26,4 565 -28,8 565 -28,8 23
Finland 206 21,9 206 21,9 521 35,7 521 35,7 24
Bulgaria 208 -14,4 208 -14,4 518 3,8 518 3,8 25
Republic of Ireland 181 24,8 181 24,8 467 43,7 467 43,7 26
Norway 162 -4,1 162 -4,1 403 24,0 403 24,0 27
Estonia 132 6,5 132 6,5 394 62,8 394 62,8 28
Slovak Republic 161 -9,6 161 -9,6 358 -35,8 358 -35,8 29
Luxembourg 143 36,2 143 36,2 233 30,2 233 30,2 30
Latvia 89 14,1 89 14,1 187 33,6 187 33,6 31
Cyprus 59 -1,7 59 -1,7 176 27,5 176 27,5 32
Iceland 56 154,5 56 154,5 121 116,1 121 116,1 33
Malta 43 -39,4 43 -39,4 101 -21,1 101 -21,1 34

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan-Jan January Jan - Jan

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 3.615 3,8 3.615 3,8 10.163 20,2 10.163 20,2 1
Other South America 861 129,0 861 129,0 1.907 78,7 1.907 78,7 2
Canada 376 -6,9 376 -6,9 1.343 18,8 1.343 18,8 3
Brazil 574 13,2 574 13,2 1.298 3,9 1.298 3,9 4
Central America and Caribbean 282 -3,8 282 -3,8 800 17,3 800 17,3 5
Other North America 45 -44,4 45 -44,4 133 -15,3 133 -15,3 6
Oversea in total 5.753 11,8 5.753 11,8 15.644 22,8 15.644 22,8

ASIA
Arabic Gulf States 378 1,3 378 1,3 876 16,0 876 16,0 1
China / Hongkong 1.502 5,8 1.502 5,8 5.257 28,2 5.257 28,2 2
India 337 -9,9 337 -9,9 1.261 5,2 1.261 5,2 3
Israel 354 29,2 354 29,2 992 62,9 992 62,9 4
Japan 316 -26,2 316 -26,2 947 -8,8 947 -8,8 5
South Korea 483 -18,8 483 -18,8 1.239 -1,4 1.239 -1,4 6
Taiwan 497 51,5 497 51,5 1.162 48,8 1.162 48,8 7
Other Asia 677 3,0 677 3,0 1.886 8,1 1.886 8,1 8
Asia in total 4.544 2,2 4.544 2,2 13.620 18,6 13.620 18,6

Australia 627 3,0 627 3,0 1.643 14,7 1.643 14,7 1
New Zealand, Oceania 61 -23,8 61 -23,8 157 -36,7 157 -36,7 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 688 -0,1 688 -0,1 1.800 7,1 1.800 7,1

Republic of South Africa 70 12,9 70 12,9 189 34,0 189 34,0
Other Africa 225 46,1 225 46,1 550 20,9 550 20,9

not reported 53 -19,7 53 -19,7 107 12,6 107 12,6

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan - Jan January Jan - Jan

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Top-10-Overnight stays for Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 238.684 6,1
USA 10.163 20,2
Italy 7.082 -19,6
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 6.995 4,0
Poland 5.602 -10,1
Netherlands 5.450 25,5
China/Hongkong 5.257 28,2
Spain 5.041 -4,3
France 3.835 4,0
Austria 3.644 17,0
Turkey 3.012 -11,1

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stay

Jan - Jan Jan Jan - Jan Jan Jan - Jan
Hotels 153.014  5,9 90.535  8,7 62.479  2,0  35,3  35,3 14.381  2,0  70
Hotels garni 64.501  7,1 39.080  8,8 25.421  4,6  35,3  35,3 6.070  2,0  46
Guesthouses 2.295  9,1 1.816  0,9 479  57,0  37,8  37,8 206  2,7  5
Pensions 3.702 - 0,5 2.406 - 1,1 1.296  0,5  27,3  27,3 438  2,0  11
Hotels in total 223.512  6,1 133.837  8,5 89.675  2,9  35,1  35,1 21.095  2,0  132
Total 238.684 6,1 142.376 7,1 96.308 4,5 35,0 35,0 22.441 2,0 150

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

January
Hotels 153.014  5,9 90.535  8,7 62.479  2,0
Hotels garni 64.501  7,1 39.080  8,8 25.421  4,6
Guesthouses 2.295  9,1 1.816  0,9 479  57,0
Pensions 3.702 - 0,5 2.406 - 1,1 1.296  0,5
Hotels in total 223.512  6,1 133.837  8,5 89.675  2,9
Total 238.684 6,1 142.376 7,1 96.308 4,5

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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